
PPS FORM 001, Rev. 3, 8/9/2016 
(Discard Previous Versions)    
 

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 

AGENDA ITEM  

DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY FORM 

 

DEPARTMENT:   Capital Improvement  

 

AGENDA DATE:     March 2, 2021 

 

CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:   Sam Rodriguez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1808 

           

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:    4  

 

STRATEGIC GOAL:   No.4: Enhance El Paso’s Quality of Life through Recreational,  

                                                            Cultural and Educational Environments 

 

SUBJECT: 

That the City Manager be authorized to sign a Second Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services 

by and between the City of El Paso and Sites Southwest, LTD Co., a Texas corporation, for a project 

known as “NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK- PHASE II LIGHTED FLAT FIELDS AND DOG 

PARK”(Joey Barraza & Vino Memorial Park), an amount not to exceed $65,568.12, for additional design 

and construction phase services attributable to increases in the project scope of work, thereby increasing 

the contract amount from $414,984.58 to $480,552.70; and That the City Manager be authorized to 

establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents 

necessary for execution of this agreement. 

 

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION: 

The second amendment to the agreement for Northeast Regional Park – Phase II (Joey Barraza and Vino 

Memorial Regional Park) will increase the agreement with Sites Southwest by $65,568.12 to account for 

additional design and construction phase services due to an increase in the scope of work for the project.  

 

PROTEST 

 No protest received for this requirement.  

 

 Protest received.  

 

COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE BRIEFING: 

Was a briefing provided?  Yes or  Not Applicable (Routine) 

If yes, select the applicable districts.  

 

  District 1 

  District 2 

  District 3 

  District 4 

  District 5 

  District 6 

  District 7 

  District 8 

  All Districts 

 

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 

~ 

□ 

□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 
~ 

□ 



PPS FORM 001, Rev. 3, 8/9/2016 
(Discard Previous Versions)    
 

May 30, 2017 – City Council approved agreement for Northeast Regional Park – Phase II to be awarded to  

Sites Southwest in the amount of $316,806.60. 

 

September 10, 2018 – City Council approved first amendment to the agreement for Northeast Regional Park – 

Phase II in the amount of $98,177.98. 

 

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 

PCP13PRKA23A- 580160-190-4800 $65,568.12 

 

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION: 

N/A 

 

*******************REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION******************** 

 

DEPARTMENT HEAD: __________________________________________________________________ 

    Sam Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer 



17-1004-804 | 1057523_2.
Northeast Regional Park- Phase II Lighted Flat Fields and Dog Park -Second Amendment 
Sites Southwest LTD. Co.(Joey Barraza & Vino Memorial Park)
JSG

1 

RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO: 

That the City Manager be authorized to sign a Second Amendment to Agreement for 

Professional Services by and between the City of El Paso and Sites Southwest, LTD Co., a Texas 

corporation, for a project known as “NORTHEAST REGIONAL PARK- PHASE II LIGHTED 

FLAT FIELDS AND DOG PARK”(Joey Barraza & Vino Memorial Park), an amount not to 

exceed $65,568.12, for additional design and construction phase services attributable to 

increases in the project scope of work, thereby increasing the contract amount from 

$414,984.58 to $480,552.70; and 

That the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any 

necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of 

this agreement. 
APPROVED THIS _______ DAY OF ___________ 2021. 

CITY OF EL PASO: 

______________________________ 
Oscar Leeser 
Mayor 

ATTEST: 

_____________________________   
Laura D. Prine 
City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

_____________________________ _______________________________ 
Juan S. Gonzalez Samuel Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer 
Senior Assistant City Attorney Capital Improvement Department 



THE STATE OF TEXAS ) 

) 

COUNTY OF EL PASO ) 

SECOND AMENDMENT 

AGREEMENT 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

This Second Amendment to that certain Agreement for Professional Services is made this _ 
day of ____ _,, 2021, by and between the City of El Paso, a Tex.as municipal corporation (the 
"Owner''), and Sites Southwest, LTD Co., a Texas Corporation (the "Cons11/lanl"). 

WHEREAS, on May 30, 2017, the Owner entered into an Agreement for Professional 
Services for (the "Agreement') with the Consultant for a Project known as ''Northeast Regional 
Park- Phase II Lighted Flat Fields and Dog Park"(Joey Barraza & Vino Memorial Park) (the 
"Project'); 

WHEREAS, the Agreement may be amended under the provisions of Section 3.1 and 
Attachment "C"; and 

WHEREAS, on September l 0, 2018 the parties agreed to a First Amendment to include 
additional design and construction phase services construction management services for the Project 
in the amount of $98,177.98; and 

WHEREAS, the parties would like to enter into a Second Amendment to include additional 
design and construction phase services for the Project in the amount of $65,568.12, thereby 
increasing the contract amount from $414,984.58 to $480,552.70. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth in this 
Amendment and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
1. Scope of Services. The Owner hereby authorizes the Consultant to perfonn the Services as 

described in Attachment "A" of this First Amendment due to significant changes in the 
general scope of the Project. 

2. Payments to Consultant. Payment to the Consultant for the Services the subject of this 
Second Amendment shall not exceed $65,568.12 and will be paid pursuant to the Agreement. 

3. Time of Completion. The amended Services the subject of this Second Amendment will 
be completed within the extended project period as set forth in the Agreement, following 
the Owner's written Notice to Proceed to the Consultant. 

4. Terms and Conditions. All tenns and conditions of the Agreement and all subsequent 
Amendments thereto, except as herein revised, shall remain in full force and effect. 

(Signatures Begin on Following Page) 

17-1004-804] 1057522_2 docx 
Northeast ~gional Park- Phase II LighlCd Flat Fields and Dog Parle - Second Amendment 
Sites Southwest LTD. Co.(Jocy Barraza & Vino Memorial Park) 

JSG 1 



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURES AND SEALS: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

~-~~-¾A 
Senior Assistant City Attorney 

OWNER: 

THE CITY OF EL PASO: 

Tomas Gonzalez 

City Manager 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

amuel Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer 
Capital Improvement Department 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTYOFELPASO § 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this __ day of _____ _, 2021, 

by Tomas Gonzalez, as City Manager of the City of El Paso, Texas. 

Notary Public, State of Texas 

My commission expires: 

(Signatures Continue on F ollowing Page) 

17-1004-804j 10S7522_2 
Northeast Regional Park- Phase II Lighted Flat Fields and Dog Pad; - Second Amendment 
Sites Southwest LTD, Co 

JSG 2 



CONSULTANT: 
Sites Southwest LTD., Co. 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF El PASO § 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this / "5(' day of 1J1()).(lfa_.) , 2021, 
by Deborah Blea Hradek, as Principal/Director of El Paso Operations of Sites Southwest LTD., 
C. 

17-1004-8041 l 057S12_2, 
Northeast Regional Park- Phase II Lighted Fhu Fields 1111d Dog Pmk • Second Amendment 
(Joey Barraza & Vino Memorial Park) Sites Southwest LTD" Co. 

JSG 3 



17-1004-80411057522 

A IT ACHMENT "A" 
AMENDED SCOPE OF WORK 

Northeast Regional Park- Phase II Lighted Flat Fields and Dog Plllk • Second Amendment 
Sites Southwest LTD Co.(Jocy Barraza&. Vino MemoriQI Park) 
JSG 

4 



Revised Addllonol Semc:e, lancbcape Archleclu,al Scope of Servlcet/renon Houn I« 
Joey larrara & Vino Regional rark • rha1e II Rebid 2021 -A.,.,.~ 

tlbalil£. tn11111.1m•ai1 - CIWII ...... ., .. - .. ----- 1111111m 6111..l D.Jm6ll &IWffl' ......... ......... lallllll - 1111111 

'""'Dotcllpllon - - ...... - ...... - - MO- ,. ... 
··- l&IJIO --l, l•pocg .. , .. •NG• Aadltfe A •l.2&J 11,46 l.a,G.gg ... 00 IUi, 

-Coi,9fll'lN'f I mo.oc 2 11/11.00 I0.00 1320.00 -oo •D-~- J $4l000 10 .00 I000 11.JOO.OO 11.aoo.oo 
•ConlNUChon 1'1oru J S4.l0.00 10 W<l.00 I0.00 SI.J00.00 .,. 
·t.anclKGl>eMIIIU l S4.l0.00 10 -.00 I0.00 SI.J00.00 ., . . ,...,..,.t!os od r9Y'biolu to oddrou Add Ms l $4.1000 1, SI 190.00 I0.00 Sl.6<0.00 11 • .-Ulli 
• htgalio,, PIClm J S4.l000 1, $1 190.00 I000 Sl.6<0,00 $1.-.. 
• HorizonJOI Contrcl l'bnl 2 Sl00.00 ' $.110,00 I0.00 1110,00 •• a.a: 
-.$pedllr;otbns levlew &. Rovbols 2 ~-00 10 _,oo • >240.00 ll.l90.00 $1.a.0-00 
-eo.:1 l:IB'TIDI• IJpclqllr, 2 . ,00 2 1120..00 ~140.00 7.0.00 
- SutJcontuNant CoordlnallQn l $4:!000 I s.eo.oc 1 SI000 SI 190,00 1.1,0.00 
- Nola1 & Dafol Sheetl l $450.0C 11 Sl.ol0.00 I0.00 s1.,10..no .•,~-
• ~diinotlor'I \Mth CID . St00.00 • l3<0,00 I0.00 St<0.00 tC0-00 
• tNIIII QA,OC & levt510n1 • St0000 1• Sl.l6Q.Q0 I000 SI ''°,oo 11.,.0.00 
- Diec:t bpenset.: Oe'V! & M .. lngl Pmlng.Mleoge,Capies I0.00 IOl>ll I0.00 $4$00 .. ._.,. .. .. .. ··-- IJO 11~ 7 - ,,, __ -- ......... .. .-.. . .... ,-

I , ....... - •. SI.STS.00 1l.f1J.t,111i 
- Prepc;.otion ol Hew~ OOCumanh 2 $JD000 6 J.110,00 ' lll000 Sl.110,00 11.110.ao 
• Preparation al Prcpos,ed Ccnsln,ctmin khedu• I SIS0.00 2 s,10.00 2 $120.00 $4'0.00 ·--•Attiand Pre lldMNPwlg I 1IS0.00 I 11$.00 I0.00 sm.oc 1W.DD 
• AN'W91 aid~ 1 OutnllOns & pre,,l:te f1an Cbl1alllon1 I000 • $3,IO.OC I000 ll<0.00 S-00 
- Prepa-e Add-.on I0.00 • .., o .... .. , .,_ 
• Diact b,pen11r1: liddf'G: Prl'ltrl~.Copal I0.00 I0.00 I0.00 $~,00 II.GO 

• - " s, .• , ... • ~ .._..._. ......, $1. .. 11,11, ... IJIO . C:endrvc9en "-•• Senk:•• 11.1sa.12 SU~.00 p.,&.S.00 .... 12 
.. Alf.nd Pr■ Can Meetho 2 $JDD<JI 2 Sl10.0C I000 1<10.00 ..... 
..- lubmlttm llev,ew • .00 12 >1.020,00 IOllO ., .. ..... 
... O\onoa Ordef Rev.W , Cost corrc,orban preparattcn 2 S,C0.00 10 W,,.00 !0110 $1 150.DO 1.1.-.-
• Con11tucH0n me9n-n att•ndanl:9 t lO Ule vall1 auumecO 10 $1.500.uu lO S:Z..U0.00 1<>110 $4~.DC ,DIG.GO 
• COn11n,c1aon ,,...,llO ti.Id 1ep0rh IO« ,o - .011 10 $t0000 Sl.4.l0.00 1.ao.ao 
• levMtW & R~ lo RH• • $t001lC 1• $1 190.0C 10 St00110 12.J90.Qt :L 
• f"fovae advlee and recarnnendation1 lo CIIY I 11.50.D. I $'80.00 !0110 lllllll< ......... 
,., f>unct, Ult lmpec.llon, aeport& ~ Check ~spectlon • $t00110 ,. Sl.340.00 • $240.00 1:uco.00 s..-.. 
-Al-bultd'~ pr~tion 2 $JDD.00 12 II.G-20.CO 1()00 $1.320.DD II.J2Q.CD 

.. Otec:t ~,.s: Construction I0.00 SO.II<· l<>.00 )l.200JIC ,1.aa,uu - ... .. - , .• •.• - .. ·~ - ~ ~ ... 



GONZALO AGUILAR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, INC. 

February 5, 2021 

Electrical Consulting Engineer 
481 B N. RESLER / PHONE (915) 581-5622 

EL PASO, TEXAS 79912 

Deborah Blea, B. ARCH, RLA, CNU-A 
Sites Southwest, LLC 
4110 Rio Bravo, Suite 217 
El Paso, TX 79902 

RE: Joey Barraza & Vino Memorial Park; Revisions per E-mails Dated 1/26/2021 and 2/1/2021, El Paso 
Parks and Recreation 

I propose to furnish electrical consulting engineering services for the referenced project as follows: 

DESIGN PHASE 
BIDDING PHASE 
CONSTRUCTION PHASE mme and Material) 

Total Project Fee 

Services shall consist of the following: 

DESIGN PHASE 
1. Revisions per E-mails dated 1/26/21 and 2/1/21 

BIDDING PHASE 
1. Clarifications, if and as required. 

= $ 8,000.00 

= $ 1,840.00 

= S 3,300.00 

= $13,140.00 

2. Addendums, if and as required, pertaining to original scope of work. 
3. Responses to bidders' questions, if any. 

CONSTRUCTION PHASE rnme and Materials) 
1. Review of shop drawings 
2. Construction monitoring visit (1) 
3. Final "walk-thru" and punch list 

Thank you for your consideration, I look forward to working with you or, this project 

Go!.f!t! 
Registration Number: F 



' ANTi 
• 11 9 I II I ■ r I ft 1 
, ..... 1 ...... 
laa.e,p • r•t•d 

7.ro Arizona Avan.,. 
El Paso, Texas 79902 
P 9111.1132 . 7272 
F 9111.1132 . 7373 
quantum@qeceng.com 

SITE SOUTHWEST, LLC 
4110 Rio Bravo, Suite 217 
El Paso, Texas 79902 

Attn: DEBORAH BLEA, RLA, CNU-A 
Principal/Director of El Paso Operations 

February 2, 2021 {rtv. 02/03/21) 

Re: Engineering Services (General Civil) -Additional Construction Administration 
Northeast Regional Park - Phase II 
El Paso, Texas 

Dear Ms. Blea: 

As per your request upon the directive of the City of El Paso, Quantum Engineering 
Consultants, Inc. (QEC) hereby submits an additional services fee proposal to provide 
Construction Phase Services for the above referenced project 

QEC \vill provide the basic construction phase services as described in the original proposal 
dated January 25, 2017, and revised December 28, 2017 for the current project as it is awarded. 
We estimate the additional costs for construction administration to be $7,769.64 (Seven 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars and 64/100). 

If these terms and proposal for the items listed above are acceptable, please sign this form and 
fax back to our office at your earliest convenience. This will serve as our Notice-to-Proceed. 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Robert A. Gonzales, PE, CNU-A 
President 

Accepted this ___ day of __________ __, 2021. 

Signature: ________________ _ 

Printed; Title: 

All terms and conditions of the Subconsultant Agreement No. 1; Task No. 001, dated April 25, 2018; 
and signed May 25, 2018 shall apply. 



<> 
QUANTUM 
•"ll l~ •••'"D 
c • et, • • I I O • I t 
ln c: o • p, aralell 

PREPARED· February 2, 2021 
REVISED: Febn,a,y 3, 2021 

SCHEDULE OF FEES (ADDITIONAL SERVICES) 
JOEY BARRAZA AND VINO MEMORIAL PARK 

CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES - 2021 
City of El Paso • Capita/ Improvement Department 

SIies SW, LLC 

RATI: SCHEDULE; e, .M<,Jt Eog "• 8' CACO CACO S.C/Clon< 
$10000 St.HOO 11500 171 ~ $51.00 

CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES FOR 2021 

ESTIMATED MANHOURS BV CLASSIFICATION 
ITEM DESCRIPTION S,, Pnil Ma,. El'IG Mt'Gf .... e, , ..... ,.Prot.a:Ena~P e, CA00 CACO a..,/Oo,t 

A. Snoc O<lwi,a & Sllfflllllll Review 1.0 10 $.0 
a. Porloclic Fllkl 01111rvolion Visits and R100111 rs .. Note e- 1.0 4.0 $.$ 
C. Prwllnol In · n and Puncl,llsl 1.0 2.0 $.0 4.0 
0. Coonllnollon wfttl •=or El Paso, Utililv Co'1, EPWU. Paru, Eic. 1.0 3.0 
e. "Record .. 1.0 2.0 2.0 9.0 

SUB-TOTAL HOURS $.0 0.0 12.0 0 .0 17.$ 0.0 9.0 4.0 
RATelHOUR 11110.00 Slt!0.00 Slt!0.00 Slt!0.00 Slt!0.00 S1t!O.OO Stt!0.00 Stt!0.00 
COST s t!00.00 s s 1.120.00 s . s 2.eoo.00 s . s 1,440.00 s 1140.00 
% MH BV CLASSIFICATION 10.$3% 0.00% 25.281' 0.00% 30.84% 0.00% 1U$,t, U2"' 

B\IITOTAL 

DIRECT COSTS UnH Quintin, UMC01l Coll 

Auto Mlleona"" S0.54 I mile MILE 240 s 0.54 s 129.t!O 
PhotoCODltol SHEET 2eO s 0.1$ s 40.04 

SUBTOTAL OTHER COSTS s 169.114 

TOTAL DIRECT COSTS s 111.U 

7.0 
10.$ 
12.0 
4.0 

14.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

47 $ 

s 7.t!00.00 
100.00% 

S 7,100.00 

__________________ 'Ji"-'0"-'1'.'-'-:AL=...cCc.c..Ac...c.AD=-cDmo~~RVICES.lf.EE.i.P~OP~ ...._ ____ 7,769.64 



< ~ 
QUANTUM ..... " .... , ... 
C • " • y I I • " t I 
l"c•tp•t ■ ted 

nP Anmu Attftue 
El "2so. T•-• 799DZ 
P 9111 . 11:12 . 7272 
F 915 . 11:12 . 7373 
~ .com 

SITE SOUTHWEST, LLC 
4110 Rio Bravo, Suite 217 
El Paso, Texas 79902 

Attn: DEBORAH BLEA, RLA, CNU-A 
Principal/Director of El Paso Operations 

Re: Engineering Services (General Civil) - REBID 2021 
Northeast Regional Park- Phase II 
El Paso, Texas 

Dear Ms. Blea: 

February 2, 2021 

As per your request upon the directive of the City of El Paso, Quantum Engineering 
Consultants, Inc. (QEC) hereby submits an additional services fee proposal to provide 
Construction Documents for a revised plan set which will re-incorporate three (3) alternates to 
the currently bidding project for the above referenced project 

QEC will provide a revised set of drawings, technical specifications and cost estimates for the 
Alternates being requested. Our fee includes the preparation of the new deliverables and 
coordination with the Design Team and City officials. 

We estimate the additional planning and design costs for this work to be $5,197 .OS (Five 
Thousand, One Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and OS/100). 

If these terms and proposal for the items listed above are acceptable, please sign this form and 
fax back to our office at your earliest convenience. This will serve as out Notice-to-Proceed. 

Sincerely, 

~:CZ 
Robert A. Gonzales, PE, CNU-A 
President 

Accepted this ___ day of __________ __, 2021. 

Signature: _________________ _ 

Printed: Title: 

All terms and conditions or the Subconsuhant Agreement No. 1; Task No. 001, dated April 25, 2018; 
and signed May 25, 2018 shall apply. 



<> QUANTUM 
• "Iii,,. • • , ,., , 
CDfttUI I • "' " 

1'1(0,plllltO l•d 

PREPARED: February 2, 2021 

RATE SCHEDULE 

SCHEDULE OF FEES (ADDITIONAL SERVICES) 
JOEY BARRAZA AND VINO MEMORIAL PARK 

RE-BID PACKAGE 2021 
City of El Paso - Capital Improvement Department 

Sites SW, LLC 

Sr En9u.., Pro!U lr- St. C.0.00 
16$00 

C.t.00 
11eooo 113500 112' oo I ~ 

PREPARATION OF NEW BIDDING PACKAGE 

ESTIMATED MANHOURS BY CLASSIFICATION 
ITEM DESCRIPTION ltPRllum Ena Urvr -u .. It .,__..Ena. Jr. -KIEna a,_ C.0.00 C.0.00 

A.. RNilwot o- to ,.;-rat• allA1tem1t••--~ 1.0 9.0 a.o 15.0 
e. PNalltatiol'I Of o,,,,,,biot "'"41W llU. btock 4.0 
C. C4tl Ellnte Rovlllon1 1.0 4.0 
o. s~.anon RIIYlliDnl 2.0 
E. Coonlin1U0n ~ Oe•-THm 0.5 4.0 
F. Proaarallon ol Bid Homo 4.0 

SUB-TOTAL HOURS 2.5 0.0 20.0 0.0 0 .D a.o 190 
RATE/HOUR s 10000 s 13500 s 125.00 $ IDS.OD s ts.DO s es.co s 78.~ 
COST s 400.00 s . s 2.500.00 s . s . s 880.00 s 1.491 .~ 
% MH BY CLASSIFICA 110N 05111 D.0014' 38.83% 0.011% 0.011% 15.53% 38.19% 

SUBTOTAL 

DIRECT COSTS Unit Quonli1Y UnllC011 C411 

Auto MIIH-,. $0.555 / ffllr. MILE 0 s 0.58 s . 
PholocoolH SHEET 75 s 0.15 s 11.SS 

SUIITOTAl OTHER COSTS s 11.SS 

TOTALDtRECT COSTS I 11.55 

-/Clork 

30.0 
4.0 
5.0 

1.D 3.D 
4.S 

1.0 5.0 
0.0 
O.D 

2.D 51.S 
s 57.00 
s 114.00 s 5,185.50 

3.11111 100.011% 

s ,,11uo 

.:t ,o_~T.~:AL= AD.:::::- :.:::D"--'iTI~O:::.cNAL=-=Sc::::E::..:RVl= CE:::::S::..F:..:E=E=-=P..:.R-=-=O:..:..P-=0=SAL=-=--..L..----=51197.05 



~~ 
d JOEY BARRAZA & VINO ADD ALT 

.._ ... 1. 

- -r 

'
1,II 

_J~;~ 
........... 

NEW PREFAB m 
!MAINTENANCE 

I
BUILDING­
ADDALT3 

,ALL GRADING EXCEPT BASE BID AND 
!CHAMPIONSHIP FIELD GRADING WILL 
IBE INCLUDED IN ADD ALT 1 



10600 Montwood Dr., Ste. 121 
El Paso, Texas 79935 

P (915) 307-2284 
www .360-cng i nccring.nct 

Date: Wednesday, February 03, 2021 

Attention: Deborah Blea 
Sites Southwest 
4110 Rio Bravo, Suite 217 
El Paso, TX 79902 

Re: Northeast Regional Park 
El Paso, TX 

Dear; Deborah 

Our fee is based on: 

The Consultant shall prepare Change Orders and Construction Change Directives for the 
Owner's approval and execution in accordance with the Contract Documents and may 
authorize minor changes in the Work not involving an adjustment in the Contract Sum or an 
extension of the Contract Time, which are not inconsistent with the intent of the Contract 
Documents. Preparing Change Orders and Construction Change Directives that require 
evaluation of Contractor's proposals and supporting data, or the preparation or revision of 
Instruments of Service shall be considered an Additional Service, and the Client will pay the 
Consultant for these services in accordance with the Additional Services provisions of this 
Agreement. 

My fee for the additional services, repackaging the additive alternatives will be $1,800.00 and for 
construction phase services $1,100.00. 

Sincerely, 

Qu 11. 17Am-n-
Joe Henry Ramos, PE 
President 

Ms. Deborah Blea 


	DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:    4
	N/A

	reso.pdf
	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

	agmt.pdf
	Second Amendment Fee Proposal.pdf
	Joey Barraza  Vino PO Increase request.pdf


	Resolution - Joey Barraza  Vino Memorial.pdf
	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

	Joey Barraza  Vino Memorial - Second Amendment (1).pdf
	Second Amendment Fee Proposal.pdf
	Joey Barraza  Vino PO Increase request.pdf





