
Solicitation 2021-0762 

Joey Barraza & Vino Memorial Park
(Phase II)



2

PROJECT DETAILS 

Location: 

District: 

Total Budget: 

Jo,ey Barraza & Vino Me1mo1rial Park 
P'lhas,e II 

11270 Mccombs Street 

4 

$4,895,494.23 

Source(s) of Funding Quality of Life Bond, Texas Wildlife Grant 

Consultant Sites Southwest, Inc. 



3

PROJECT LOCATION

• The project is located at 
11270 McCombs Street

PHASE II

PHASE I



4

SCOPE OF WORK 
Base Bid 

✓ one soccer practice field 

✓ Dog Park 

Alternat ive I 

✓ Two soccer practice field 

✓ All abilities playground 

✓ Trail & tra il amenities 

Alternat ive II 

✓ Cha mpions field with MUSCO lighting 

Alternat ive Ill 

✓ Pre-fabricated restrooms 

Alternat ive IV 

✓ Exercise Equipment 

Alternat ive V 

✓ Central Plaza 

Alternat ive VI 

✓ Skate Pa rk and Median Improvements 

Alternat ive VI I 

✓ Pre-fabricated maintenance building 



5

AMENDMENT SUMMARY

 Recommendation
 Authorization to sign a second Amendment to Agreement for Professional 

Services by and between The City of El Paso and Site Southwest, LTD Co. for 
an amount not to exceed $65,568.12.

 Construction Schedule

 Start: Summer/ 2021  End: Summer /2022



6

THANK YOU
(@} Mission 

Deliver exceptional services to 

support a high quality of life and 

place for our community 

~ Vision 
Develop a vibrant regional 

economy, safe and beautiful 

neighborhoods and exceptional 

recreational, cultural and 

educational opportunities powered 

by a high performing government 

* Values 
Integrity, Respect, Excellence, 

Accountability, People 


	Slide Number 1
	PROJECT DETAILS 
	PROJECT LOCATION
	SCOPE OF WORK 
	AMENDMENT SUMMARY
	Slide Number 6

